NEW
NEW
NNNNEEE
29
• Constant current step-down
LED driver
• Wide input and output
voltage range
•High efficiency up to 97%
• Comply with EN55015 and
FCC part 15 without additional
input filter and capacitors
• PWM dimming and remote
ON/OFF control
Model No.
Input
(VDC)
Output
Io Tol. Effi.Voltage
(VDC)
Current
(mA)
LDD-300H 9~56 2~52 300 ±4% 97%
LDD-350H 9~56 2~52 350 ±4% 97%
LDD-500H 9~56 2~52 500 ±4% 97%
LDD-600H 9~56 2~52 600 ±4% 97%
LDD-700H 9~56 2~52 700 ±4% 97%
LDD-1000H 9~56 2~52 1000 ±4% 97%
  = Blank, W, S ; Blank: pin style, W: wire style, S: SMD style
LDD-H/HW/HS LDH-45
• Protections:
Short circuit / Over temp.

EN55015, EN61547,
EN61000-4-2,3,4,6,8
Dimension (LxWxH) (mm) 75x53x22.7
LDD-H Series
LDH-45A Series
LDH-45B Series
DC-DC Constant Current LED Driver
Model No.
Input
(VDC)
Output
Io Tol. Effi.Voltage
(VDC)
Current
(mA)
LDH-45A-350 9~18 12~86 350mA ±5% 91%
LDH-45A-500 9~18 12~86 500mA ±5% 90%
LDH-45A-700 9~18 12~64 700mA ±5% 90%
LDH-45A-1050 9~18 12~43 1050mA ±5% 91%
 = Blank, W ; Blank: pin style, W: wire style
Model No.
Input
(VDC)
Output
Io Tol. Effi.Voltage
(VDC)
Current
(mA)
LDH-45B-350 18~32 21~126 350mA ±5% 93%
LDH-45B-500 18~32 21~86 500mA ±5% 94%
LDH-45B-700 18~32 21~64 700mA ±5% 95%
LDH-45B-1050 18~32 21~43 1050mA ±5% 95%
 = Blank, W ; Blank: pin style, W: wire style
• Protections: Short circuit /
Over voltage / Under voltage
• Operating temperature range: